





Ersatzteile / Spare parts

KS305BF

Kapp- Zugsäge
sliding mitre saw

3401205901
0164

update: 07.04.2020

Skizze	Art.Nr.	Benennung	description
A 1	3401204004	Gummifuß	Foundation washer
A 3	5901217001	Grundgestell - blau	Base - blue
A 4	3401205002	Sterngriffschraube M6x50	M6*50 butterfly screw
A 6	3401205003	Bügel	1028 Rear support frame
A 7	3401205004	Anschlag	Back frame
A 8	3401205005	Sterngriffschraube M6x8	M6*8 butterfly screw
A 9	3401205006	Sterngriffschraube M6x30	M6*30 butterfly screw
A 14	3401205007	Verstellbarer Anschlag links	Left movable back frame
A 15	3401205008	Verstellbarer Anschlag rechts	Right movable back frame
A 17	3401205009	Spannhebel für Winkeleinstellung	Angular locking handle
A 22-24	3401205010	Arretierstift für Winkeleinstellung	dowel pin
A 25	5901217002	Lagergehäuse - blau	Connecting base - blue
A 28	3401205012	Winkelskala	Scale plate of connecting base
A 34	3401205013	Zeiger	Pointer
A 40	3401205014	Verstellhebel	Fixed rod
A 41	3401205015	Fuß	Support rod
A 43	02098505	Sechskantmutter selbstsichernd M6	M6 lock nut
A 51	3401205016	Tisch	Disc
A 52	3401205017	Tischeinlage	Table insert
A 55	3401205018	Lagerabdeckung	End cover
A 57	3401205019	Zeiger Winkelskala	Chamfering pointer
A 59	3401205020	Linearlager	Linear bearing
A 62	3401205021	Schwenkarm für Sägeblattschutz	Connecting rod
A 70	3401205022	Gelenk	Support
A 71	3401205023	Führungsrohr	Tension rod
A 73	3401205024	Führungsrohrgriff	Tension rod handle
A 78	5901218003	Netzkabel mit Stecker 5m - schwarz	Cable 5m - black
A 79	02093346	Sechskantschraube M6x16	M6*16 outer hexagon screw
A 43+45+60+61+79+80-89	3401205025	Sägeblattschutz kpl.	Saw blade guard cpl.
A 91	3401205026	Äußerer Sägeblattflansch	External compressive plate
A 92	3401205027	Innerer Sägeblattflansch	Internal compressive plate
A 115	3401205028	Riemenscheibe groß	Belt pulley
A 119	3401205029	Riemen	Belt
A 120	3401205030	Riemenabdeckung	Belt cover
A 125	3401205031	Handgriffabdeckung unten	Lower handle
A 128	3401205032	Schalter	Switch
A 129	3401205033	Schalterbetätigung	Switch button
A 132	3401205034	Handgriffabdeckung oben	Upper handle
A 134	3401205035	Handgriff links	Left lifting handle
A 135	3401205036	Handgriff rechts	Right lifting handle
A 155	3401205037	Kohlebürstenabdeckung	Brush holder cover
A 156	3401205038	Kohlebürstensatz (2 Stück)	Carbon brush set (2 pcs.)
A 159	3401205039	Kabelabdeckung Motor	Wire pressing box
A 160	3401205040	Motorabdeckung	Rear shade
A 161-170	3401205041	Laser und LED Einheit kpl.	Laser and LED cpl.
A 174	5901218001	Spänesack schwarz - Scheppach	Dust bag parts - scheppach
A 175	5901218002	Werkstückspanner - silber	Clamping block parts - silver
A 175-6	3401205044	Sterngriffschraube M6x15	M6*15 butterfly screw
A 176	5901217005	Werkstückauflage rechts - blau	Left shelter part - blue
A 177	5901217006	Werkstückauflage links - blau	Right shelter part 1 - blue
A 180	3401203033	Buchse	Toggle button pin
A 181	3401205047	Hebel für Sägeblattschutz	Self-locking toggle button with transparent cover
A 183	5901304118	Kondensator	0.22uf Capacitance
A 184	3401205048	Kabelabdeckung	Line-through shield plate